

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0395 Name: UFA Extension

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 5/10/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/21/2019 **Final action:** 5/21/2019

Title: a. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to provide written notice to Waste

Management, Inc., that the County is considering its request for an extension of the Unified Franchise

Agreement No. A-11631 (UFA or Agreement) between the County of Monterey and Waste Management, Inc., dba USA Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation (Waste Management, Inc.), for the Exclusive Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated

Monterey County for an additional 20 months from June 30, 2020; and

b. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to negotiate with Waste

Management, Inc. for an extension of the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. UFA Referenced Pages, 3. 30. Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass